EXHIBIT E

Ownership Information

TerreStar License Inc., Debtor-in-Possession ("TerreStar License DIP"), whose ownership structure is illustrated in Attachment 1A, is a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of TerreStar Networks Inc., Debtor-in-Possession ("TerreStar Networks DIP"), which in turn is an indirect, majority-owned subsidiary (approximately 89.3 percent) of TerreStar Corporation. SkyTerra Investors LLC holds approximately 10.7 percent of the equity interest in TerreStar Networks DIP.

The following two entities hold ten percent or more of the equity interest in TerreStar Corporation: (1) Harbinger Capital Partners Funds,² which holds approximately 45 percent, and (2) EchoStar Corporation, which holds approximately 28.90 percent.

TerreStar Networks DIP's indirect foreign ownership in excess of 25 percent was approved by the Commission on December 23, 2009,³ and remains consistent with that approval.

¹ On November 16, 2010, the Commission approved the involuntary, *pro forma* assignment and transfer of control of the mobile earth terminal (including ancillary terrestrial component) license of TerreStar Networks Inc. to TerreStar Networks DIP. *See Satellite Communications Services Information Re: Actions Taken,* Public Notice, Report No. SES-01296, at 1 (Nov. 17, 2010). The *pro forma* assignment and transfer of control resulted from the filing of voluntary petitions for reorganization under Chapter 11 of the U.S. Bankruptcy Code with the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York.

² The Harbinger Capital Partners Funds consist of Harbinger Capital Partners Master Fund I, Ltd. and Harbinger Capital Partners Special Situations Fund, L.P.

³ See TerreStar Networks, Inc., Order and Declaratory Ruling, 24 FCC Rcd 14664 (Int'l Bur. 2009).